Steven Stahbazian 7600 N. Ingram Ave., Sta. 131 Fresho CA 93711

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

2016-879453 04/15/2016 12:49 PM

STEVEN L. SHAHBAZIAN, ATTY

Pgs=3

Recording requested by and when recorded mail to:

STEVEN L. SHAHBAZIAN Attorney at Law 5200 N. Palm Ave., Ste. 408 Fresno, CA 93704

APN: <u>42-261-20</u>

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s)

	DOC	CUMENTARY	TRAN	SFER	TAX I	S \$ <u>-</u>	<u>-0-</u>	- \		
()	computed	on f	ull	value	of	prope	rty	con	veyed
()	computed	on f	ull	value	less	s val	ue d	ρf	liens
		or encumb	rance	s re	maining	, at	the	time	of	sale
()	Unincorpo	rated	area		Water .			7%	
()	City of _				The second second	Transport of the last of the l		- 3	N
		And the latest terminal termin	-	_			-	The same of		76

GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CAROLYN Y. NISHI,

 $\mbox{\sc hereby GRANT(S)}$ to TRAVIS S. NISHI, as his sole and separate property,

the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN

Dated: Gamuany 30, 2016

- Carolyn y. Mishi

"A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document."

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF FRESNO

On before me, Shewi A Man , Notary Public, personally appeared CAROLYN Y. NISHI who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _____



PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium as

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156983 of Official Records of Oouglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 891 to recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156983 of Official Unit No. 200 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan. (A)
- · (B) Unit No. (B) as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof Official Records and in the modifications thereof Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 63681, in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records. PARCEL TWO:

PARCEL THREE PARCEL THREE:
A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 48, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Records of Douglas County, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utitlity purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 91112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range (A)
- An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32° wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official Records, Douglas

PARCEL FIVE: PARCEL FIVE:
The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE alternate use quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, and is defined in the Fourth Amended and Restrictions of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984 as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Establishing Phase Four, and is defined in the Fourth Amended and Restrictions of The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984 as Document No. 96758 of Official Records, as amended. The exclusive right to use a unit of the

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit. Type on Lot 34 during said alternate use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-261- 20.

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
 Assessor Parcel Number(s) 42-261-20 	^
b)	< \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
/	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE
	DATE OF RECORDING:
3,	NOTES:
i) \(\times\) Other Timeshare	
2 Total Valua/Calas Dries of Dromontry	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	i who
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	tion # 10
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: (RM) Pl	retween spouse unles judgment of 1/31/2013 in Case # 11 CE FL 86121- Freruo
County (CALprinia) Superice Court.	1 39 001 3 m Card . 11-C 12 00121 - 1 101110
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 5	50 %
si i anim moresii i desmige semg manarenean <u></u>	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen	halty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantia	ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at	1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	y and savarally liable for any additional amount awad
14 1	·
Signature Mans Milin, by Steven L Shahbazion	Capacity Grantee (by ottokny)
	/ · /
Signature	Capacity
GEV LED (GD (AMEGD) IV HODE (AMEGD)	PANTED (OD ANTEDE) DIEGONALTION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: CAROLYN Y. MISHI Pr	int Name: TRAVIS NISHI
	ddress: 3806 E. Beyhmer ave.
	ity: <u>CLOVIS</u>
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>G 36 11</u> Sta	ate: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>93619</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name STEVEN L. SHAHBAZIAN Attorny I	Escrow# NA
Address: 7600 N. Ingram, #131	_
City: FRESING State: C	A Zip: 93711
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MA	